
05/12/2011 22:55CNH Parts & Service Catalog - Parts Figure

Page 1 of 4https://webparts.pvassociates.net/cnh/webparts/printfigure.php?FigureID=249058&ModelID=4772

  724 INTERNATIONAL DIESEL TRACTOR (1/67-12/74)  
  290 HYDRAULIC PUMP, CONTROL VALVES, OIL LINES  



05/12/2011 22:55CNH Parts & Service Catalog - Parts Figure

Page 2 of 4https://webparts.pvassociates.net/cnh/webparts/printfigure.php?FigureID=249058&ModelID=4772

  724 INTERNATIONAL DIESEL TRACTOR (1/67-12/74)  
  290 HYDRAULIC PUMP, CONTROL VALVES, OIL LINES  

 Key  Qty  Part Number  Part Name  Description 
 1  1  3139078R1    Distance 

 2  1  3059905R1  Bracket  Coupling 

   UAR  179849  Bolt  Hex, 3/8"-16 X 2 1/2", G5 

   UAR  179892  Bolt  Hex, 1/2"-13 X 2 3/4", G5 

   UAR  933335R1  Lock Washer  M10 

   UAR  103323  Lock Washer  1/2" 

   UAR  102635  Nut  3/8"-16, G5 

   UAR  102637  Nut  1/2"-13, G5 

 3  1  3131840R11  X  Support 

   UAR  179850  Bolt  Hex, 3/8"-16 X 2 3/4", G5 

   UAR  179883  Bolt  Hex, 1/2"-13 X 1 1/4", G5, Full Thd 

   UAR  933335R1  Lock Washer  M10 

   UAR  103323  Lock Washer  1/2" 

   UAR  114503  Nut  Jam, 3/8"-16, G5 

   UAR  102637  Nut  1/2"-13, G5 

 4  1  3134740R1  Spacer  Ring Distance 

 5  1  3134739R1  Holder  Bracket Coupling 

 6  1  373220R1  Plug  Cap Dust, For 395150R91 

 6  1  3134962R1  Plug  Cap Dust, For 3131105R91 

 7  1  385713R1  O-ring  0.796" Id X 0.139" Width 

 8  1  395150R91  Quick Female Coupling  Break-away, With: 7 

 8  1  3131105R91  Coupling, Break Away  , For France Only 

 9  UAR  364885R1  O-ring  0.239" Id X 0.07" Width 

 10  UAR  3058320R1  Union  Adapter 

 11  UAR  3058711R92  Hose  Pressure, 645 Mm For 2 

 11  UAR  3134741R1  Hydraulic Hose  13.00 Mm Id X 430.00 Mm, Pressure, 430 Mm For 3 

 12  UAR  3058712R91  90 Elbow  90 Deg. 

 13  1  3134815R1  Plate  Cover 

   UAR  930980R1  Bolt  Hex, M8 X 60, 8.8 

   UAR  930911R1  Bolt  Hex, M8 X 100, 8.8 

   UAR  930805R1  Bolt  Hex, M8 X 110, 8.8 

   UAR  930915R1  Bolt  Hex, M8 X 140, 8.8 

   2  930916R1  Bolt  Hex, M8 X 150, 8.8 

   UAR  931083R1  Bolt  Hex, M8 X 175, 10.9 

   2  930917R1  Bolt  Hex, M8 X 190, 8.8 

   2  931082R1  Bolt  Hex, M8 X 230, 10.9 

   3  103320  Lock Washer  5/16" 

 14  1  3134814R1  Plate  Intermediate 

 15  1  3054999R1  O-ring   

 16  UAR      Valve Control, For Single Acting Power Cylinders, See Figure: 300 

 16  UAR  3059955R91     



05/12/2011 22:55CNH Parts & Service Catalog - Parts Figure

Page 3 of 4https://webparts.pvassociates.net/cnh/webparts/printfigure.php?FigureID=249058&ModelID=4772

 17  UAR  3058415R1  Union  Adapter 

 18  UAR  717598R1  Gasket  Ring Packing 

 19  UAR  717012R1  O-ring   

 20  UAR  711490R1  Button  Ball Lever 

 21  UAR  3059906R1  Lever  Control 

 22  UAR      Valve Control, For Double Acting Power Cylinders, See Figure: 303 

 23  1      Block Mounting, See Figure: 306 

 24  1  3058859R1  Pipe  Return 

 25  1  3058415R1  Union  Adapter 

 26  UAR  933222R1  Sealing Washer  M18 X 22 X 1.5 

 27  UAR  933223R1  Plug  Hex, M18 X 1.5, M 18 

 28  1  3058146R92  Pipe  Return To Draft Control Valve 

 29  8  3051337R1  Sealing Washer  M18 X 24 X 1.5 

 30  4  930259R1  Banjo Bolt  M18 X 1 X 42, Hollow 

 31  1      Valve Draft Control, With Cut-out Valve, See Figure: 295 

 31  1  3134343R93     

   4  179818  Bolt  Hex, 5/16"-18 X 1", G5, Full Thd 

   4  103320  Lock Washer  5/16" 

 32  1  3057631R91  Pipe  Connecting 

 33  3  3058038R1  Clamp   

   2  179799  Bolt  Hex, 1/4"-20 X 1 1/4", G5 

   2  179800  Bolt  Hex, 1/4"-20 X 1 3/8", G5 

   2  103319  Lock Washer  1/4", (2) 

   2  109084  Nut  1/4"-20, G5, (2) 

 34  1  3058039R1  Angle  Clamp 

 35  1  3058192R92  Pipe  Suction, 553 

 35  1  3057742R93  Pipe  Suction, 654/724 

 35  1  3142019R1  Pipe  Suction, 824 

 36  1  3057401R1  O-ring   

 37  1  3142097R91  Hydraulic Pump  "bosch" 

 37  1  3057395R91  Pump, Hydraulic  "plessey" 

   1  3058427R1  Stud  3/8" X 120 Mm 

   UAR  20507R1  Bolt  Hex, 3/8"-16 X 6 3/4", G5 

   2  933620R1  Spring Washer  M10.2 Id X 20 Od X 1.1 Thk, (3/8") 

   2  21070R1  Nut  3/8"-16, G8 

   UAR  933238R1  Nut  M M12 

 38  1  3057397R2  Gasket   

 39  1  20285H  Washer   

 40  1  3054302R1  Plate, Locking  Lock, With Tang 

 41  1  3057396R1  Gear  Drive, 20 Teeth 

 42  1  3054301R1  Woodruff Key  M3 X 6.5 

 43  1  3057400R1  O-ring   

 44  1  3057398R1  Flange  Connection Suction Pipe 

   4  931118R1  Screw  Hex Soc Hd, M6 X 20, 8.8 



05/12/2011 22:55CNH Parts & Service Catalog - Parts Figure

Page 4 of 4https://webparts.pvassociates.net/cnh/webparts/printfigure.php?FigureID=249058&ModelID=4772

   4  933825R1  Lock Washer  M6 

   UAR  3131173R91  Gasket Kit  Set Gaskets, For Pump 3142097R91, "bosch" 

   UAR  3059950R91  Ring  Set Gaskets, For Pump 3057395R91, "plessey" 


